

The New York City Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	Int 1	781-2017	Version:	*	Name:	Requiring DOE to post subdistrict ma	ps online.
Туре:	Intro	duction			Status:	Filed (End of Session)	
					In control:	Committee on Education	
On agenda:	12/1	1/2017					
Enactment date	:				Enactment #		
Title:	A Local Law to amend the administrative code of the city of New York, in relation to requiring the department of education to post subdistrict maps online						
Sponsors:	•	iel Dromm					
•	•						
Sponsors: Indexes: Attachments:	Dan 1. S	iel Dromm		81, 2	. Int. No. 1781,	3. December 11, 2017 - Stated Meeting A	Agenda with
Indexes:	Dan 1. S	iel Dromm ummary of		81, 2		3. December 11, 2017 - Stated Meeting A	Agenda with
Indexes: Attachments:	Dan 1. Si Link	iel Dromm ummary of s to Files	Int. No. 17	81, 2	A		•
Attachments:	Dan 1. Si Link Ver.	iel Dromm ummary of s to Files Action By	Int. No. 17	81, 2	A	ction	•
Indexes: Attachments: Date 12/11/2017	Dan 1. S Link Ver.	ummary of s to Files Action By City Cour	Int. No. 17 ncil ncil	81, 2	A Ir R	ction troduced by Council	0

By Council Member Dromm

A Local Law to amend the administrative code of the city of New York, in relation to requiring the department of education to post subdistrict maps online

Be it enacted by the Council as follows:

Section 1. Title 21-a of the administrative code of the city of New York is amended by adding a new

chapter 16 to read as follows:

Chapter 16. Posting of Subdistrict Maps

§ 21-978 Posting of subdistrict maps. a. Definitions. For the purposes of this section, the term

"subdistrict" means a geographic boundary used by the department and the New York city school construction

authority to identify where new capital funding will be targeted for building new schools.

b. The department shall, in consultation with the New York city school construction authority, post

conspicuously on its website maps that indicate the boundaries of all subdistricts in the city school district of

File #: Int 1781-2017, Version: *

the city of New York.

§ 2. This local law takes effect immediately.

SMD LS #11179 11/20/17